



2022:JKLHC-JMU:5483

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**

**AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 74/2019

Date of decision: 29.04.2019

---

Subashani Sharma

vs

State of J&K and others

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Sindhu Sharma, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For Petitioner/appellant(s) : None.

For respondent (s) : None.

---

There is no representation on behalf of the parties, as the lawyers have abstained from appearing in the Court, due to sad demise of Sh. K. K. Razdan, Advocate.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 04.06.2019.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
29.04.2019  
Rakesh