



Sr. No. 77

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 74/2019

Subashani Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Suraj Singh, GA

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

There was no representation on behalf of the petitioner on 20.09.2022 and 15.05.2022. Today also, no one has put in appearance on her behalf. It appears that the petitioner has lost interest in pursuing the present writ petition.

Accordingly, this writ petition along with connected application(s) is **dismissed** in default of appearance and for non-prosecution.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
09.11.2022
RAM MURTI

Whether the order is speaking : *Yes/No*
Whether the order is reportable : *Yes/No*