



2022:JKLHC-JMU:5483

**Sr. No. 02**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CM No. 7156/2022 in  
SWP No. 74/2019

Subashani Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Avinay Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Suraj Singh, GA

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Notice to the non-applicants.

Mr. Suraj Singh, learned GA, waives notice on behalf of the non-applicants and seeks four weeks' time to file objections. Time as prayed for is granted to do the needful.

List on 29.05.2023.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
17.04.2023  
*RAM MURTI*