



2022:JKLHC-JMU:5483

Sr. No. 53

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 7156/2022 in
SWP No. 74/2019**

Subashani Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Avinay Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Romesh Arora, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
11.12.2023**

CM No. 7156/2022

1. This is an application seeking restoration of the writ petition bearing SWP No. 74/2019 that was dismissed for non prosecution on 09.11.2022.
2. Notice.
3. Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Romesh Arora, learned senior AAG waives notice on behalf of the non applicants. She submits that appropriate orders may be passed.
4. In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed. Writ petition bearing SWP No. 74/2019 is restored to its original number.
5. Application stands **disposed of**.

SWP No. 74/2019

1. List the main petition on 19.02.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
11.12.2023
Sahil Padha**