



Sr. No.58

2022:JKLHC-JMU:5483

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 1567/2024 in  
SWP No. 74/2019

Subashani Sharma

.....applicant (s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta Advocate.

**V/s**

State and others

.....non applicant(s)

Through :- Ms Jagmeet Kour Advocate vice  
Mr. Ramesh Arora Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

(26.03.2024)

This is an application seeking amendment of the petition on the ground that during the pendency of this petition, the respondents have come up with Advertisement Notice No. 9/2024 dated 29.02.2024 and in case they are permitted to go ahead with the said advertisement notice, the entire petition filed by the petitioner shall be rendered infructuous.

The application, for the reasons stated therein, is allowed. The amendment prayed for is permitted. The petitioner shall file amended petition within two days.

List on 28.03.2024.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
26.03.2024  
Sanjeev