



Sr.No.53

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 74/2019

Subashani Sharma

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice  
Mr. Romesh Arora, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.03.2024.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 10.05.2024.

Meanwhile, respondents are permitted to go ahead with the selection process but shall not issue engagement letter in favour of the selected candidates till further order of this Court.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
28.03.2024.  
Neha-1