



2022:JKLHC-JMU:5483

Serial No. 25

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 74/2019 c/w
CCP(S) No. 160/2024

Subashani Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Avinay Sharma, Advocate.

vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(04.07.2025)

SWP No. 74/2019

Objections are stated to have been filed.

List for consideration on 23.08.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

CCP(S) No. 160/2024

Pleadings are stated to have been completed in both the petitions.

List as above.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
04.07.2025
Neha-1