



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(Through Virtual Mode)

SWP 74/2019 c/w
CCP(S) 160/2024

SUBASHANI SHARMA

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF JK & ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDE R

08.05.2026

SWP No.74/2019

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted last and final opportunity of six weeks' to file objections to the amended petition.
2. List on 07.07.2026.
3. Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall continue till the next date of hearing.

CCP(S) No. 160/2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner fairly submits that this petition does not survive for the time being. The contempt petition is accordingly dismissed with liberty to file a fresh one in case there is any violation of the interim directions by the respondents.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

08.05.2026

"ARIF"